YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis You

Sample
Conducted
Margin of Error

1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
February 22 - 27, 2023
+3.4%

1. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

LiKE @ 10t o 19%
LiKE SOMEWNAL ..o e 17%
Neither like nor disliKe . ... e e et 17%
Dislike somewhat ... ... 7%
Dislike @ 10t ..o 34%
Nt SUIE oo 5%
2. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Ron DeSantis as a person?
LiKE @ 10t o 17%
LiKe SOMEWNaAt ... 16%
Neither like Nor diSliKe ... ... e e e e 22%
Dislike somewWhat ... .. 6%
Dislike @ 10t ..o e 21%
Nt SUIE o e e 18%
3. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?
Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Donald Trump 22% 24% 9% 37% 7%
Ron DeSantis 20% 20% 10% 26% 23%
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4. If you had to say, who do you think is more. .. ?

Donald Ron Both

Trump DeSantis equally Neither Not sure
Authentic 18% 16% 20% 31% 15%
Charismatic 24% 15% 16% 29% 16%
Compassionate 14% 13% 20% 37% 15%
Competent 15% 20% 21% 29% 15%
Conservative 14% 21% 27% 19% 19%
Decisive 20% 16% 25% 23% 17%
Ethical 13% 18% 17% 36% 16%
Honest 14% 18% 17% 37% 15%
Intelligent 17% 20% 25% 25% 14%
Loyal to the Republican Party 16% 20% 25% 20% 19%
Patriotic 19% 12% 25% 28% 15%
Principled 13% 19% 20% 30% 18%
Qualified 17% 17% 21% 29% 16%
Willing to compromise 12% 18% 16% 36% 18%

5. If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues?

Donald Ron Both

Trump DeSantis equally Neither Not sure
Abortion 12% 10% 22% 37% 18%
COVID-19 15% 16% 21% 33% 16%
Crime 15% 14% 23% 32% 16%
Education 13% 18% 22% 33% 15%
Foreign policy 23% 10% 17% 31% 18%
Guns 15% 10% 22% 33% 19%
Health care 13% 13% 24% 34% 16%
Immigration 22% 11% 20% 32% 14%
Taxes and government spending 23% 11% 18% 33% 15%
The economy 25% 11% 17% 30% 16%

6. Do you want Joe Biden to run for president in 20247

D (== 27%
N O et e 52%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e e 21%

7. Do you want Donald Trump to run for president in 20247

D (= 32%
N O e 52%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 16%
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8. Do you want Ron DeSantis to run for president in 20247

R (= 28%
N O e e 40%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 32%

9. If you had to choose, who would you rather see as the Republican nominee for president in 20247
Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

DONald TrUMID ot e e e 47%
RON DS aNtiS .ottt 36%
SOMEBONE BlSE .ot e e 5%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 12%

10. Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think is more likely to be the Republican nominee for president in
20247

DoNald TrUMID 33%
RON DESaNtiS ..ottt 27%
SOMEBONE BlSE .ot e 5%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e 35%

11. If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Joe Biden and the
Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would you vote for...?

JOB Biden .o 39%
DoNald TrUMD . 38%
L] 13T 2%
N o) T3 8%
FWOUID NOt VOTE o e e e e e et et e 13%

12. If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Joe Biden and the
Republican nominee was Ron DeSantis, would you vote for. .. ?

JOB Biden o e 36%
RON DESaNtiS ..ot 36%
L0 1 =T 3%
Nt SUIE o e e e e 11%
FWOUID MOt VOTE o e e e e e e e 14%

13. Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Joe Biden was the
Democrat and Donald Trump was the Republican?

JOB BiOBN o e 39%
Donald TrUMD o e 37%
Ot SUNE ittt e e e 24%
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14. Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Joe Biden was the
Democrat and Ron DeSantis was the Republican?

JOB BiOBN oo 32%
RON DS aNtiS .ottt 39%
Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e 29%

15. In general, do you think it is fair or unfair for Donald Trump to criticize Ron DeSantis?

Al o 40%
UN il e e 29%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 32%

16. In general, do you think it is fair or unfair for Ron DeSantis to criticize Donald Trump?

- 46%
UN il o e e 22%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e 32%
Interviewing Dates February 22 - 27, 2023
Target population U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-

ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.326 to 6.108, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of

0.464.
Number of respondents 1000
Margin of error =+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 65 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
1. Trump Likability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Like a lot 19% 21% 17% 11% 17% 24% 20% 21% 11% * *
Like somewhat 17% 20% 15% 27% 23% 12% 9% 19% 20% * *
Neither like nor dislike 17% 17% 16% 25% 19% 16% 8% 15% 19% * *
Dislike somewhat 7% 9% 6% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% * *
Dislike a lot 34% 28% 40% 20% 27% 3% 52% 33% 36% * *
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 10% 6% 4% 2% 4% 6% * *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (992) (458) (534) (193) (220) (332) (247) (703) (132) (85) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Like a lot 19% 7% 13% 41% 6% 42% 18% 24% 17% 16% 17% 21% 19%
Like somewhat 17% 16% 11% 29% 8% 25% 14% 18% 25% 19% 12% 20% 16%
Neither like nor dislike 17% 14% 23% 12% 9% 17% 16% 16% 15% 18% 20% 17% 13%
Dislike somewhat 7% 5% % 11% 6% 9% % 5% 11% 6% % 8% 8%
Dislike a lot 34% 54% 37% 6% 68% 6% 37% 34% 30% 39% 39% 28% 37%
Not sure 5% 4% 10% 1% 2% 1% 9% 3% 2% 2% 5% 6% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (377) (350) (265) (370) (338) (398) (264) (238) (185) (194) (382) (231)
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February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2. DeSantis Likability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Ron DeSantis as a person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Like a lot 17% 21% 14% 9% 14% 19% 25% 21% 8% * *
Like somewhat 16% 22% 11% 25% 18% 13% 12% 17% 20% * *
Neither like nor dislike 22% 20% 23% 25% 26% 21% 15% 22% 21% * *
Dislike somewhat 6% 6% 5% 10% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% * *
Dislike a lot 21% 19% 23% 12% 16% 22% 35% 21% 22% * *
Not sure 18% 12% 23% 19% 21% 21% 8% 15% 25% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 102% 100% * *
Unweighted N (990) (457) (533) (194) (218) (332) (246) (703) (132) (85) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Like a lot 17% 7% 12% 37% 6% 41% 14% 19% 21% 12% 12% 20% 20%
Like somewhat 16% 14% 11% 27% 11% 23% 11% 21% 23% 17% 15% 17% 16%
Neither like nor dislike 22% 21% 24% 19% 15% 22% 23% 22% 20% 24% 21% 24% 18%
Dislike somewhat 6% 8% 6% 2% 9% 3% 4% 6% 8% 8% 5% 6% 5%
Dislike a lot 21% 37% 19% 4% 48% 2% 21% 22% 20% 25% 22% 17% 25%
Not sure 18% 12% 28% 11% 10% 9% 27% 9% 7% 13% 25% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (376) (350) (264) (370) (337) (397) (262) (239) (186) (194) (380) (230)
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February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3A. Favorability of Politicians — Donald Trump

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 22% 25% 19% 18% 22% 24% 20% 25% 11% * *
Somewhat favorable 24% 29% 20% 33% 27% 22% 17% 26% 25% * *
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 9% 15% 10% 8% 5% 9% 10% * *
Very unfavorable 37% 31% 44% 25% 30% 39% 55% 34% 42% * *
Don’t know 7% 6% 8% 8% 10% 7% 4% 5% 13% * *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% * *
Unweighted N (987) (456) (531) (191) (218) (332) (246) (700) (130) (86) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very favorable 22% 10% 16% 45% 5% 42% 24% 25% 17% 20% 20% 22% 24%
Somewhat favorable 24% 18% 20% 39% 11% 39% 19% 29% 32% 25% 19% 27% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 10% 7% 7% 9% 9% 8% 13% 8% 11% 11% 6%
Very unfavorable 37% 57% 40% 9% 74% 8% 40% 33% 35% 40% 42% 33% 39%
Don’t know 7% 4% 15% 0% 3% 1% 9% 5% 3% 6% 8% 8% 6%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (374) (352) (261) (367) (336) (395) (263) (237) (185) (194) (379) (229)
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February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3B. Favorability of Politicians — Ron DeSantis

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 20% 25% 14% 13% 13% 24% 28% 23% 9% * *
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 18% 30% 23% 15% 14% 22% 19% * *
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 18% 16% 4% % 11% 10% * *
Very unfavorable 26% 23% 30% 17% 19% 28% 42% 25% 30% * *
Don’t know 23% 18% 29% 23% 29% 29% 9% 18% 32% * *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (986) (455) (531) (195) (219) (332) (240) (698) (132) (86) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very favorable 20% 7% 15% 42% 6% 45% 19% 23% 19% 18% 17% 23% 18%
Somewhat favorable 20% 18% 14% 31% 12% 28% 13% 24% 31% 21% 15% 21% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 14% 10% 7% 11% 9% 7% 11% 15% 13% 9% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 26% 46% 23% 6% 58% 5% 27% 26% 26% 30% 28% 22% 31%
Don’t know 23% 15% 37% 14% 13% 13% 33% 15% 9% 18% 31% 24% 20%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (375) (349) (262) (368) (335) (397) (261) (237) (184) (193) (380) (229)
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February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

4A. Comparing Traits of Trump and DeSantis — Authentic
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 18% 18% 18% 22% 20% 18% 11% 19% 16% * *
Ron DeSantis 16% 19% 13% 19% 15% 14% 16% 18% 13% * *
Both equally 20% 24% 16% 22% 19% 22% 16% 21% 16% * *
Neither 31% 26% 36% 19% 24% 32% 47% 29% 31% * *
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 17% 21% 13% 9% 12% 25% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% * *
Unweighted N (972) (444) (528) (183) (214) (329) (246) (694) (127) (84) (67)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Donald Trump 18% 13% 15% 29% 7% 29% 19% 21% 16% 21% 17% 18% 17%
Ron DeSantis 16% 14% 13% 22% 14% 23% 10% 19% 23% 16% 14% 16% 17%
Both equally 20% 13% 17% 34% 9% 34% 19% 23% 23% 20% 15% 23% 20%
Neither 31% 48% 32% 8% 58% % 36% 25% 30% 30% 36% 25% 38%
Not sure 15% 13% 24% 7% 12% 6% 16% 12% 8% 13% 18% 18% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (972)  (371)  (346)  (255)  (369)  (328) (390) (257) (235) (181) (190) (377)  (224)
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February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4B. Comparing Traits of Trump and DeSantis — Charismatic
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 24% 29% 20% 26% 23% 26% 23% 26% 20% * *
Ron DeSantis 15% 16% 13% 19% 18% 12% 11% 16% 14% * *
Both equally 16% 19% 14% 15% 16% 18% 14% 18% 19% * *
Neither 29% 24% 34% 17% 23% 30% 45% 28% 29% * *
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 22% 20% 15% % 12% 18% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (968) (443) (525) (185) (213) (327) (243) (689) (129) (82) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Donald Trump 24% 19% 19% 38% 20% 36% 24% 28% 25% 24% 21% 27% 24%
Ron DeSantis 15%  14%  11%  21%  12% 21% 10% 15% 23% 14% 14% 14%  16%
Both equally 16% 10% 14% 28% 9% 27% 14% 18% 18% 15% 13% 18% 18%
Neither 29% 45% 30% 6% 50% 8% 31% 31% 25% 32% 34% 25% 29%
Not sure 16% 12% 26% 7% 9% 9% 21% 8% 9% 15% 19% 16% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (968) (368) (347) (253) (367) (326) (387) (257) (232) (180) (190) (376) (222)
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February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4C. Comparing Traits of Trump and DeSantis — Compassionate
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 14% 16% 13% 19% 17% 13% 10% 16% 14% * *
Ron DeSantis 13% 15% 11% 17% 11% 13% 12% 15% 15% * *
Both equally 20% 24% 16% 22% 19% 19% 19% 23% 14% * %
Neither 37% 32% 42% 25% 33% 39% 51% 33% 40% * *
Not sure 15% 13% 18% 17% 20% 16% 8% 13% 17% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (970) (448) (522) (182) (213) (329) (246) (692) (126) (83) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Donald Trump 14% 11% 8% 27% 8% 22% 12% 14% 22% 12% 14% 12% 20%
Ron DeSantis 13% 11% 11% 20% 8% 22% 11% 16% 15% 11% 13% 16% 11%
Both equally 20% 12% 14% 37% 8% 38% 17% 25% 21% 21% 12% 25% 18%
Neither 37% 57% 39% 10% 67% 11% 43% 34% 32% 40% 41% 31% 43%
Not sure 15% 9% 27% 6% 9% 7% 17% 11% 10% 16% 21% 16% 8%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (368) (347) (255) (367) (327) (384) (257) (238) (181) (192) (374) (223)




YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4D. Comparing Traits of Trump and DeSantis — Competent
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 15% 17% 14% 18% 18% 16% 8% 18% 12% * *
Ron DeSantis 20% 23% 17% 23% 19% 17% 21% 21% 21% * *
Both equally 21% 24% 19% 19% 17% 24% 22% 24% 16% * *
Neither 29% 25% 33% 21% 26% 28% 41% 27% 33% * *
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 19% 19% 14% % 11% 17% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% * *
Unweighted N (971) (445) (526) (185) (216) (327) (243) (689) (129) (83) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Donald Trump 15% 11% 11% 27% 6% 23% 17% 16% 15% 16% 12% 16% 18%
Ron DeSantis 20% 21% 19% 20% 22% 21% 14% 21% 29% 19% 14% 20% 24%
Both equally 21% 11% 16% 42% 7% 43% 19% 25% 20% 20% 21% 24% 16%
Neither 29% 45% 31% 6% 55% % 33% 27% 26% 32% 36% 23% 31%
Not sure 15% 11% 24% 6% 10% 7% 17% 11% 9% 13% 17% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (367) (348) (256) (366) (328) (387) (258) (236) (180) (193) (3875) (223)




YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4E. Comparing Traits of Trump and DeSantis — Conservative
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 14% 14% 13% 20% 14% 14% 7% 15% 15% * *
Ron DeSantis 21% 23% 20% 18% 22% 19% 27% 24% 19% * *
Both equally 27% 30% 24% 26% 22% 29% 31% 29% 21% * *
Neither 19% 16% 21% 13% 18% 19% 24% 16% 22% * *
Not sure 19% 17% 22% 23% 24% 19% 10% 16% 22% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (967) (443) (524) (184) (211) (328) (244) (688) (128) (82) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Donald Trump 14% 12% % 25% 8% 21% 12% 20% 13% 13% 13% 15% 13%
Ron DeSantis 21% 23% 17% 24% 24% 26% 17% 22% 31% 24% 20% 17% 27%
Both equally 27% 23% 23% 38% 23% 40% 28% 29% 26% 27% 23% 29% 28%
Neither 19% 25% 21% 6% 29% 5% 22% 14% 16% 19% 22% 18% 15%
Not sure 19% 16% 31% 7% 16% 8% 21% 15% 14% 17% 22% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (967) (368) (345) (254) (367) (326) (384) (257) (236) (180) (190) (375) (222)
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February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4F. Comparing Traits of Trump and DeSantis — Decisive
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 20% 19% 20% 25% 20% 20% 14% 21% 18% * *
Ron DeSantis 16% 17% 14% 15% 16% 13% 19% 16% 15% * *
Both equally 25% 28% 22% 21% 23% 28% 25% 28% 17% * *
Neither 23% 19% 26% 16% 17% 23% 32% 20% 25% * *
Not sure 17% 17% 18% 22% 23% 16% 10% 15% 25% * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (971) (447) (524) (186) (214) (327) (244) (692) (129) (82) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Donald Trump 20% 16% 16% 30% 10% 27% 21% 21% 20% 27% 15% 18% 23%
Ron DeSantis 16% 19% 12% 16% 21% 14% 12% 16% 24% 15% 15% 15% 18%
Both equally 25% 16% 22% 40% 14% 43% 22% 27% 27% 20% 24% 29% 22%
Neither 23% 35% 22% 6% 40% 8% 27% 21% 18% 22% 25% 19% 26%
Not sure 17% 13% 28% 8% 15% 8% 18% 15% 11% 16% 22% 18% 12%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (971) (871) (344) (256) (369) (327) (387) (257) (236) (181) (192) (376) (222)
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YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4G. Comparing Traits of Trump and DeSantis — Ethical
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 13% 14% 12% 20% 16% 12% 5% 15% 13% * *
Ron DeSantis 18% 22% 15% 17% 14% 20% 22% 21% 13% * *
Both equally 17% 18% 15% 16% 19% 16% 15% 18% 15% * *
Neither 36% 31% 40% 26% 31% 36% 49% 33% 39% * *
Not sure 16% 15% 18% 21% 20% 16% 9% 13% 20% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (973) (444) (529) (186) (215) (329) (243) (695) (128) (82) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Donald Trump 13% 12% 6% 24% 8% 18% 11% 13% 18% 10% 12% 12% 17%
Ron DeSantis 18%  12%  15%  31% 9% 34% 15% 24% 20% 17% 19% 20%  15%
Both equally 17% 10% 12% 31% 8% 31% 16% 18% 18% 17% 14% 18% 16%
Neither 36% 55% 39% 7% 65% 11% 39% 34% 34% 39% 39% 30% 41%
Not sure 16% 11% 27% 7% 10% 6% 19% 11% 9% 16% 16% 19% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (371) (347) (255) (368) (327) (393) (255) (235) (182) (190) (379) (222)




YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4H. Comparing Traits of Trump and DeSantis — Honest
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 14% 14% 13% 20% 17% 14% 6% 14% 15% * *
Ron DeSantis 18% 20% 15% 23% 15% 17% 18% 20% 17% * *
Both equally 17% 20% 13% 17% 19% 15% 17% 20% 10% * *
Neither 37% 31% 42% 22% 31% 41% 50% 34% 38% * *
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 19% 18% 14% 9% 12% 20% * *
Totals 101% 98% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (977) (449) (528) (187) (214) (332) (244) (692) (130) (85) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Donald Trump 14% 9% 8% 29% 5% 23% 13% 17% 15% 13% 9% 17% 14%
Ron DeSantis 18% 17% 15% 23% 13% 27% 14% 20% 24% 22% 17% 17% 18%
Both equally 17% 10% 14% 30% 9% 31% 14% 19% 20% 13% 16% 19% 17%
Neither 37% 54% 41% 9% 63% 11% 42% 33% 32% 43% 39% 31% 41%
Not sure 15% 11% 22% 9% 9% 8% 16% 11% 9% 10% 19% 17% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (977) (372) (349) (256) (368) (330) (391) (259) (236) (183) (194) (380) (220)
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YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

41. Comparing Traits of Trump and DeSantis — Intelligent
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 17% 17% 17% 23% 18% 17% 10% 19% 15% * *
Ron DeSantis 20% 23% 18% 21% 23% 17% 22% 21% 18% * *
Both equally 25% 28% 21% 15% 23% 29% 28% 27% 18% * *
Neither 25% 19% 29% 21% 17% 27% 33% 21% 30% * *
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 20% 18% 11% % 12% 18% * *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (974) (448) (526) (185) (214) (330) (245) (695) (128) (82) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Donald Trump 17% 13% 14% 27% 8% 25% 18% 18% 16% 17% 15% 16% 20%
Ron DeSantis 20% 23% 18% 20% 29% 18% 16% 22% 28% 21% 18% 19% 23%
Both equally 25% 14% 22% 42% 10% 43% 22% 26% 28% 28% 24% 26% 21%
Neither 25% 39% 24% 6% 42% % 28% 23% 20% 28% 24% 22% 27%
Not sure 14% 10% 23% 6% 11% 6% 15% 10% 9% 7% 19% 17% 8%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (974)  (369)  (347) (258)  (366)  (330) (391) (257) (237) (180) (191) (378)  (225)




YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

4J. Comparing Traits of Trump and DeSantis — Loyal to the Republican Party
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 16% 17% 15% 19% 20% 17% 8% 16% 24% * *
Ron DeSantis 20% 23% 17% 16% 16% 20% 27% 23% 11% * *
Both equally 25% 27% 23% 26% 23% 24% 26% 26% 21% * *
Neither 20% 16% 24% 14% 18% 20% 28% 19% 23% * *
Not sure 19% 16% 22% 24% 23% 19% 11% 16% 21% * *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (968) (446) (522) (183) (214) (327) (244) (689) (129) (83) (67)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Donald Trump 16% 14% 9% 30% 7% 22% 16% 19% 17% 18% 14% 16% 17%
Ron DeSantis 20% 21% 18% 21% 22% 24% 17% 22% 24% 27% 17% 18% 21%
Both equally 25% 22% 20% 36% 20% 35% 22% 26% 29% 22% 21% 27% 27%
Neither 20% 30% 22% 5% 36% % 23% 19% 18% 18% 25% 18% 20%
Not sure 19% 13% 32% 9% 15% 11% 23% 15% 12% 15% 24% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (968)  (370)  (344)  (254)  (367)  (329) (386) (257) (236) (180) (190) (377)  (221)




YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4K. Comparing Traits of Trump and DeSantis — Patriotic
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 19% 21% 18% 24% 21% 20% 13% 21% 13% * *
Ron DeSantis 12% 13% 11% 15% 16% 10% 8% 13% 11% * *
Both equally 25% 27% 23% 26% 17% 27% 29% 28% 21% * *
Neither 28% 25% 31% 18% 25% 27% 43% 26% 36% * *
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 16% 21% 16% 8% 13% 19% * *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (969) (443) (526) (184) (215) (327) (243) (689) (128) (84) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Donald Trump 19% 11% 16% 35% 6% 30% 20% 22% 16% 19% 22% 19% 18%
Ron DeSantis 12% 16% 8% 11% 11% 13% 8% 14% 15% 9% 14% 11% 14%
Both equally 25% 16% 23% 40% 12% 47% 21% 30% 30% 28% 20% 28% 23%
Neither 28% 45% 29% 6% 59% 4% 30% 26% 29% 33% 26% 24% 34%
Not sure 15% 12% 24% 8% 13% 7% 21% 8% 10% 11% 18% 19% 10%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (969) (369) (345) (255) (366) (329) (385) (258) (237) (181) (190) (376) (222)




YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4L. Comparing Traits of Trump and DeSantis — Principled
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 13% 13% 14% 19% 17% 11% % 15% 15% * *
Ron DeSantis 19% 22% 16% 19% 16% 19% 23% 22% 13% * *
Both equally 20% 25% 15% 22% 20% 20% 16% 22% 14% * %
Neither 30% 26% 34% 19% 25% 30% 47% 28% 34% * *
Not sure 18% 15% 20% 21% 21% 20% % 13% 24% * *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (979) (448) (531) (186) (217) (329) (247) (697) (129) (83) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Donald Trump 13% 11% % 26% 7% 22% 13% 14% 14% 13% 10% 14% 15%
Ron DeSantis 19% 14% 18% 27% 16% 30% 15% 23% 26% 20% 18% 21% 16%
Both equally 20% 14% 15% 33% 9% 33% 18% 20% 25% 15% 17% 23% 19%
Neither 30% 48% 32% 5% 58% 8% 31% 28% 29% 32% 34% 25% 33%
Not sure 18% 13% 28% 9% 10% 7% 23% 14% 6% 20% 20% 17% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (872) (348) (259) (369) (332) (392) (257) (238) (182) (193) (378) (226)
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YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4M. Comparing Traits of Trump and DeSantis — Qualified
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 17% 17% 17% 20% 20% 17% 10% 19% 15% * *
Ron DeSantis 17% 20% 14% 18% 18% 15% 19% 19% 13% * *
Both equally 21% 23% 18% 18% 20% 23% 20% 23% 17% * *
Neither 29% 24% 34% 23% 22% 30% 43% 27% 36% * *
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 21% 20% 15% 8% 12% 19% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (976) (448) (528) (186) (216) (328) (246) (693) (131) (83) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Donald Trump 17% 12% 11% 31% 6% 27% 18% 16% 18% 20% 15% 15% 20%
Ron DeSantis 17% 19% 14% 19% 18% 21% 13% 19% 23% 16% 15% 19% 15%
Both equally 21% 11% 19% 35% 7% 39% 18% 28% 18% 17% 20% 25% 17%
Neither 29% 46% 31% 7% 57% % 33% 25% 28% 37% 32% 22% 33%
Not sure 16% 13% 25% 7% 11% 6% 17% 12% 12% 11% 17% 18% 15%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (372) (346) (258) (369) (330) (392) (256) (237) (179) (193) (380) (224)
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YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4N. Comparing Traits of Trump and DeSantis — Willing to compromise
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 12% 15% 8% 18% 13% 11% 6% 13% 14% * *
Ron DeSantis 18% 19% 16% 14% 21% 18% 16% 20% 15% * *
Both equally 16% 20% 13% 18% 17% 15% 16% 16% 16% * *
Neither 36% 30% 42% 26% 26% 38% 52% 35% 34% * *
Not sure 18% 16% 21% 23% 24% 18% 10% 16% 22% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (972) (445) (527) (185) (216) (326) (245) (692) (128) (84) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Donald Trump 12% 10% 6% 22% 8% 16% 11% 14% 14% 12% 11% 10% 15%
Ron DeSantis 18% 15% 15% 24% 12% 29% 13% 21% 23% 18% 17% 19% 15%
Both equally 16% 11% 14% 26% 9% 25% 17% 17% 17% 16% 12% 19% 17%
Neither 36% 51% 34% 18% 61% 18% 38% 36% 34% 40% 37% 31% 40%
Not sure 18% 12% 30% 10% 11% 13% 21% 12% 12% 15% 23% 21% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (972) (372) (345) (255) (368) (328) (390) (258) (235) (182) (190) (378) (222)
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YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
5A. Comparing Policy of Trump and DeSantis — Abortion
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 12% 11% 13% 19% 12% 11% 8% 13% 14% * *
Ron DeSantis 10% 13% 8% 15% 11% 9% 8% 12% 8% * *
Both equally 22% 25% 20% 19% 20% 23% 24% 25% 17% * *
Neither 37% 37% 38% 25% 34% 38% 50% 34% 42% * *
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 21% 23% 19% 10% 16% 19% * *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (976) (449) (527) (184) (216) (330) (246) (695) (128) (84) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Donald Trump 12% 8% 7% 25% 5% 20% 14% 12% 12% 13% 10% 13% 12%
Ron DeSantis 10% 12% 6% 15% 7% 15% 6% 15% 13% 6% 10% 11% 13%
Both equally 22% 14% 18% 38% 10% 42% 18% 28% 26% 19% 23% 23% 22%
Neither 37% 56% 40% 10% 67% 12% 40% 36% 35% 46% 39% 32% 39%
Not sure 18% 11% 28% 12% 11% 12% 23% 9% 13% 17% 18% 21% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (373) (345) (258) (370) (330) (391) (260) (235) (181) (193) (378) (224)
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YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
5B. Comparing Policy of Trump and DeSantis — COVID-19
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 15% 14% 15% 21% 16% 14% 9% 15% 18% * *
Ron DeSantis 16% 20% 12% 18% 17% 13% 17% 17% 15% * *
Both equally 21% 21% 20% 18% 19% 24% 20% 23% 16% * *
Neither 33% 30% 35% 22% 25% 35% 47% 31% 34% * *
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 20% 23% 14% 7% 13% 18% * *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% * *
Unweighted N (976) (448) (528) (187) (216) (329) (244) (692) (128) (86) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Donald Trump 15% 12% 8% 28% 6% 22% 16% 11% 18% 13% 10% 14% 20%
Ron DeSantis 16%  14%  14%  21%  12% 26% 11% 23% 18% 15% 19% 15%  15%
Both equally 21% 14% 18% 33% 10% 37% 17% 23% 25% 18% 17% 24% 19%
Neither 33% 49% 35% 9% 62% 8% 38% 31% 28% 34% 36% 28% 37%
Not sure 16% 12% 25% 8% 10% 7% 18% 11% 11% 20% 17% 19% 9%
Totals 101%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (371) (347) (258) (369) (331) (389) (259) (237) (182) (191) (378) (225)

20



YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
5C. Comparing Policy of Trump and DeSantis — Crime
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 15% 17% 14% 20% 16% 15% 11% 18% 13% * *
Ron DeSantis 14% 16% 12% 16% 18% 10% 13% 14% 16% * *
Both equally 23% 26% 20% 23% 17% 27% 24% 26% 19% * *
Neither 32% 29% 34% 19% 29% 33% 43% 28% 33% * *
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 22% 19% 16% 8% 14% 18% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (978) (450) (528) (188) (216) (331) (243) (694) (131) (84) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Donald Trump 15% 12% 10% 28% 8% 24% 16% 18% 13% 17% 12% 16% 15%
Ron DeSantis 14%  14% 1%  19%  14% 17% 9% 19% 19% 13% 14% 14%  15%
Both equally 23% 13% 21% 39% 10% 44% 21% 28% 25% 20% 21% 26% 22%
Neither 32% 50% 33% 6% 58% 6% 33% 28% 32% 36% 34% 26% 37%
Not sure 16% 12% 26% 8% 10% 8% 21% % 10% 14% 19% 19% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (371) (347) (260) (368) (333) (390) (259) (238) (182) (191) (378) (227)




YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
5D. Comparing Policy of Trump and DeSantis — Education
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 13% 13% 12% 17% 17% 11% 6% 15% 9% * *
Ron DeSantis 18% 21% 15% 16% 14% 18% 22% 20% 17% * *
Both equally 22% 25% 18% 25% 19% 24% 18% 23% 20% * *
Neither 33% 30% 35% 22% 27% 34% 46% 29% 36% * *
Not sure 15% 11% 19% 19% 22% 13% 8% 13% 18% * *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (975) (449) (526) (185) (214) (331) (245) (694) (129) (84) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Donald Trump 13% 9% 8% 24% 5% 21% 12% 15% 11% 15% 12% 12% 11%
Ron DeSantis 18% 12% 14% 30% 10% 31% 14% 22% 21% 14% 20% 18% 18%
Both equally 22% 17% 20% 31% 11% 36% 22% 24% 24% 23% 19% 23% 21%
Neither 33% 50% 35% 6% 64% 5% 36% 29% 33% 35% 32% 27% 40%
Not sure 15% 11% 23% 9% 10% 7% 16% 10% 10% 13% 16% 19% 9%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (975) (373) (344) (258) (368) (331) (388) (258) (237) (182) (193) (376) (224)




YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
5E. Comparing Policy of Trump and DeSantis — Foreign policy
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 23% 26% 21% 21% 21% 6% 24% 28% 18% * *
Ron DeSantis 10% 12% 8% 15% 12% % 9% 11% 10% * *
Both equally 17% 20% 14% 19% 17% 8% 14% 18% 15% * *
Neither 31% 28% 34% 20% 26% 32% 44% 28% 36% * *
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 25% 24% 16% 9% 15% 21% * *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (978) (448) (530) (186) (217) (330) (245) (693) (130) (86) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Donald Trump 23% 12% 18% 46% 7% 46% 22% 28% 22% 22% 24% 25% 21%
Ron DeSantis 10% 12% 7% 12% 12% 11% 7% 10% 17% 6% 15% 8% 12%
Both equally 17% 12% 15% 26% 10% 28% 14% 23% 20% 19% 12% 20% 16%
Neither 31% 49% 32% 7% 58% 6% 36% 27% 30% 35% 32% 26% 36%
Not sure 18% 14% 28% 10% 12% 10% 21% 13% 11% 18% 17% 21% 14%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (371) (349) (258) (368) (331) (392) (259) (235) (182) (191) (380) (225)




YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
5F. Comparing Policy of Trump and DeSantis — Guns
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 15% 17% 14% 17% 18% 14% 14% 18% 16% * *
Ron DeSantis 10% 13% 8% 15% 11% % 8% 11% 11% * *
Both equally 22% 27% 18% 20% 18% 27% 22% 26% 13% < *
Neither 33% 29% 37% 23% 25% 35% 49% 30% 34% * *
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 24% 27% 17% 7% 15% 25% * *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (981) (451) (530) (187) (218) (330) (246) (693) (131) (86) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Donald Trump 15% 10% 9% 32% 7% 27% 16% 17% 14% 13% 12% 18% 18%
Ron DeSantis 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 13% 8% 12% 14% 11% 12% 9% 10%
Both equally 22% 13% 19% 39% 10% 43% 17% 30% 27% 21% 24% 25% 18%
Neither 33% 52% 35% 7% 63% 7% 37% 31% 32% 37% 35% 28% 39%
Not sure 19% 14% 28% 12% 12% 10% 22% 11% 13% 19% 18% 21% 16%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (981) (373) (349) (259) (368) (333) (394) (259) (235) (183) (192) (381) (225)




YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
5G. Comparing Policy of Trump and DeSantis — Health care
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 13% 12% 14% 17% 14% 12% 10% 15% 11% * *
Ron DeSantis 13% 17% 9% 16% 14% 11% 11% 14% 14% * *
Both equally 24% 28% 20% 24% 22% 26% 22% 27% 19% * *
Neither 34% 30% 38% 23% 28% 35% 48% 30% 38% * *
Not sure 16% 13% 20% 19% 22% 17% 8% 14% 18% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (974) (446) (528) (185) (216) (330) (243) (690) (129) (84) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Donald Trump 13% 9% 7% 25% 5% 24% 13% 16% 12% 10% 12% 15% 13%
Ron DeSantis 13% 11% 11% 18% 9% 19% 8% 17% 18% 11% 13% 14% 12%
Both equally 24% 14% 21% 40% 11% 42% 22% 27% 25% 21% 22% 26% 23%
Neither 34% 53% 35% 9% 66% 7% 38% 28% 35% 42% 35% 25% 42%
Not sure 16% 13% 26% 8% 9% 8% 19% 12% 10% 16% 18% 20% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (370) (344) (260) (366) (331) (389) (259) (236) (183) (191) (376) (224)
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YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
5H. Comparing Policy of Trump and DeSantis — Immigration
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 22% 22% 21% 19% 22% 26% 18% 22% 23% * *
Ron DeSantis 11% 14% 9% 17% 13% 8% 10% 13% 11% * *
Both equally 20% 24% 17% 20% 18% 22% 22% 23% 13% * *
Neither 32% 30% 34% 23% 28% 32% 45% 31% 34% * *
Not sure 14% 9% 19% 20% 20% 12% 6% 10% 18% * *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% * *
Unweighted N (979) (449) (530) (185) (217) (332) (245) (697) (129) (84) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Donald Trump 22% 12% 17% 40% 10% 36% 23% 22% 21% 22% 19% 21% 25%
Ron DeSantis 11% 12% 9% 14% 11% 12% 8% 11% 18% 9% 12% 11% 13%
Both equally 20% 12% 20% 33% 7% 38% 17% 29% 20% 20% 20% 23% 18%
Neither 32% 53% 31% 7% 63% 7% 36% 28% 32% 36% 35% 27% 36%
Not sure 14% 10% 23% 6% 9% 6% 16% 10% 9% 12% 15% 18% 8%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (373) (347) (259) (369) (331) (392) (260) (237) (182) (192) (381) (224)




YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
5l. Comparing Policy of Trump and DeSantis — Taxes and government spending
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 23% 23% 22% 23% 26% 25% 16% 25% 19% * *
Ron DeSantis 11% 14% 9% 12% 13% 8% 14% 12% 14% * *
Both equally 18% 21% 15% 19% 14% 20% 19% 21% 11% * *
Neither 33% 30% 35% 24% 28% 33% 44% 29% 37% * *
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 22% 18% 15% 7% 12% 18% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% * *
Unweighted N (979) (449) (530) (186) (217) (331) (245) (696) (128) (85) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Donald Trump 23% 13% 19% 41% 8% 37% 24% 23% 21% 21% 20% 23% 27%
Ron DeSantis 11% 12% 9% 15% 13% 12% % 15% 17% 11% 12% 11% 12%
Both equally 18% 11% 17% 29% 9% 37% 16% 20% 21% 14% 17% 23% 13%
Neither 33% 54% 31% % 61% % 35% 32% 31% 38% 33% 26% 40%
Not sure 15% 10% 25% % 10% 7% 18% 10% 9% 16% 18% 18% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (979) (374) (346) (259) (368) (330) (392) (259) (237) (182) (193) (879) (225)




YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

5J. Comparing Policy of Trump and DeSantis — The economy
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 25% 27% 24% 25% 24% 28% 23% 30% 16% * *
Ron DeSantis 11% 13% 10% 17% 14% 7% 9% 11% 15% * *
Both equally 17% 19% 16% 18% 14% 20% 17% 19% 15% * *
Neither 30% 27% 33% 20% 27% 30% 44% 28% 34% * *
Not sure 16% 14% 17% 21% 21% 15% 7% 12% 20% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (982) (451) (531) (186) (217) (332) (247) (698) (130) (85) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Donald Trump 25% 13% 21% 47% 10% 45% 27% 32% 20% 29% 24% 25% 24%
Ron DeSantis 11% 13% 9% 12% 12% 11% 6% 11% 21% 11% 11% 11% 12%
Both equally 17% 11% 15% 29% 8% 31% 15% 20% 19% 12% 16% 21% 16%
Neither 30% 51% 29% 6% 59% 6% 34% 27% 30% 31% 30% 25% 39%
Not sure 16% 12% 25% 6% 11% 7% 18% 9% 10% 16% 19% 17% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (982)  (374)  (348)  (260)  (370)  (333)  (393) (259) (237) (184) (192) (380)  (226)




YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
6. Biden Run in 2024
Do you want Joe Biden to run for president in 20247
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 27% 31% 24% 36% 27% 21% 27% 25% 39% * *
No 52% 50% 55% 39% 51% 63% 50% 56% 37% * *
Not sure 21% 20% 22% 24% 22% 16% 23% 19% 24% * *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (990) (457) (533) (195) (218) (332) (245) (702) (131) (85) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 27% 49% 14% 17% 44% 20% 21% 30% 37% 23% 22% 28% 35%
No 52% 27% 57% 78% 27% 75% 57% 53% 48% 53% 62% 52% 44%
Not sure 21% 24% 29% 5% 29% 5% 22% 18% 16% 24% 16% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (374) (352) (264) (369) (337) (397) (264) (238) (186) (194) (379) (231)
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YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
7. Trump Run in 2024
Do you want Donald Trump to run for president in 20247
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 35% 28% 32% 35% 34% 24% 35% 23% * *
No 52% 47% 56% 47% 47% 51% 64% 49% 62% * *
Not sure 16% 17% 15% 21% 18% 15% 12% 16% 15% * *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (986) (455) (531) (193) (217) (329) (247) (698) (132) (85) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 32% 21% 20% 61% 14% 59% 32% 36% 32% 30% 27% 35% 31%
No 52% 69% 57% 23% 7% 26% 50% 51% 55% 55% 59% 47% 53%
Not sure 16% 10% 22% 16% 9% 15% 18% 13% 13% 16% 14% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (374) (349) (263) (370) (335) (395) (261) (239) (186) (193) (879) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
8. DeSantis Run in 2024
Do you want Ron DeSantis to run for president in 20247
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 28% 34% 22% 31% 30% 27% 25% 30% 22% * *
No 40% 38% 43% 34% 38% 39% 52% 38% 48% * *
Not sure 32% 28% 35% 35% 33% 35% 23% 31% 31% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% * *
Unweighted N (989) (456) (533) (193) (218) (331) (247) (703) (131) (84) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 28% 23% 19% 47% 20% 49% 21% 37% 36% 27% 24% 30% 29%
No 40% 55% 40% 23% 60% 23% 43% 36% 42% 43% 43% 35% 46%
Not sure 32% 22% 41% 30% 20% 27% 37% 27% 22% 30% 33% 35% 25%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (375) (350) (264) (370) (336) (395) (264) (238) (186) (194) (381) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
9. Trial heat - Trump v Desantis
If you had to choose, who would you rather see as the Republican nominee for president in 20247
Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 47% 47% 48% * * 48% * 47% * * *
Ron DeSantis 36% 40% 30% * * 31% * 35% * * *
Someone else 5% 5% 5% * * 5% * 6% * * *
Not sure 12% 8% 17% * * 15% * 13% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * 99% * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (349) (189) (160) (50) (56) (148) (95) (291) (20) (20) (18)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Donald Trump 47% * * 51% * 49% 57% 45% * * * 50% *
Ron DeSantis 36% * * 33% * 37% 28% 38% * * * 33% *
Someone else 5% * * 3% * 5% 2% 8% * * * 5% *
Not sure 12% * * 12% * 9% 14% 9% * * * 12% *
Totals 100% * * 99% * 100% 101% 100% * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (349) (1) (83) (265) (24) (252) (127) (114) (85) (57) (65) (146) (81)
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YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

10. Winner - Trump v Desantis

Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think is more likely to be the Republican nominee for president in 20247

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Donald Trump 33% 36% 30% 37% 40% 33% 21% 35% 30% * *

Ron DeSantis 27% 29% 24% 31% 27% 24% 26% 28% 26% * *
Someone else 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 9% 4% 6% * *

Not sure 35% 29% 41% 29% 29% 38% 44% 33% 38% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (992) (457) (535) (194) (220) (332) (246) (703) (132) (86) (71)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Donald Trump 33% 27% 26% 50% 22% 48% 33% 35% 39% 35% 26% 34% 36%
Ron DeSantis 27% 33% 20% 29% 33% 30% 23% 29% 35% 22% 31% 26% 27%
Someone else 5% 7% 7% 1% 9% 2% 4% 8% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5%
Not sure 35% 33% 48% 20% 35% 20% 40% 28% 22% 39% 36% 35% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (375) (353) (264) (370) (337) (397) (264) (238) (184) (195) (382) (231)

33



YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis

February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

11. Trial heat - Biden v Trump
If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Joe Biden and the Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would

you vote for...?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 39% 36% 42% 48% 36% 31% 46% 37% 54% * *
Donald Trump 38% 42% 34% 29% 36% 46% 38% 45% 19% * *
Other 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% * *
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 12% 11% 6% 4% 6% 14% * *
| would not vote 13% 11% 14% 9% 16% 15% 10% 11% 13% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% * *
Unweighted N (992) (457) (535) (193) (220) (332) (247) (704) (132) (85) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Joe Biden 39% 75% 28% 10% 83% 8% 34% 41% 47% 38% 39% 38% 42%
Donald Trump 38% 11% 30% 83% 7% 84% 37% 45% 38% 37% 39% 42% 31%
Other 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3%
Not sure 8% 6% 13% 4% 6% 4% 10% 4% 8% 11% 10% 6% %
| would not vote 13% 6% 26% 3% 3% 3% 19% 8% 5% 10% 11% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (376) (351) (265) (370) (338) (398) (264) (238) (186) (194) (382) (230)
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February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

12. Trial heat - Biden v DeSantis
If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Joe Biden and the Republican nominee was Ron DeSantis, would

you vote for...?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 36% 32% 40% 42% 36% 28% 43% 33% 53% * *
Ron DeSantis 36% 44% 28% 27% 27% 44% 40% 44% 14% * *
Other 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% * *
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 15% 16% 10% 4% 9% 16% * *
| would not vote 14% 11% 16% 13% 18% 14% 9% 11% 16% * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (992) (458) (534) (194) (219) (332) (247) (704) (132) (85) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Joe Biden 36% 2% 23% 9% 7% 8% 30% 39% 44% 35% 33% 34% 43%
Ron DeSantis 36% 10% 29% 78% 10% 79% 32% 41% 41% 33% 40% 38% 30%
Other 3% 2% 4% 3% 0% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure 11% 10% 17% 4% 9% 6% 13% % 9% 15% 14% 11% 6%
| would not vote 14% 6% 27% 6% 3% 3% 21% 9% 4% 14% 11% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (376) (351) (265) (371) (338) (398) (264) (239) (186) (194) (381) (231)
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YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
13. Winner - Biden v Trump
Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Joe Biden was the Democrat and Donald Trump was the Republican?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 39% 37% 41% 42% 38% 32% 49% 37% 54% * *
Donald Trump 37% 43% 31% 31% 38% 42% 34% 41% 22% * *
Not sure 24% 19% 28% 27% 25% 26% 17% 21% 23% * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% * *
Unweighted N (991) (457) (534) (192) (219) (333) (247) (703) (131) (86) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Joe Biden 39% 70% 28% 15% 78% 14% 33% 42% 47% 39% 37% 36% 46%
Donald Trump 37% 14% 33% 71% 9% 73% 38% 43% 33% 35% 35% 42% 32%
Not sure 24% 16% 39% 13% 13% 14% 29% 15% 19% 26% 27% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (375) (351) (265) (369) (337) (398) (263) (238) (185) (195) (381) (230)
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YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
14. Winner - Biden v DeSantis
Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Joe Biden was the Democrat and Ron DeSantis was the Republican?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 32% 33% 31% 42% 32% 26% 34% 31% 50% * *
Ron DeSantis 39% 45% 33% 31% 32% 47% 42% 45% 19% * *
Not sure 29% 21% 36% 27% 36% 27% 25% 24% 31% * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (990) (457) (533) (192) (220) (331) (247) (704) (130) (85) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Joe Biden 32% 62% 21% 11% 64% 11% 27% 36% 39% 31% 33% 30% 38%
Ron DeSantis 39% 15% 33% 7% 14% 78% 34% 44% 47% 35% 37% 42% 38%
Not sure 29% 23% 46% 12% 22% 11% 39% 20% 14% 34% 30% 28% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (375) (350) (265) (370) (338) (396) (264) (238) (186) (194) (380) (230)
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YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
15. Trump Criticism of DeSantis
In general, do you think it is fair or unfair for Donald Trump to criticize Ron DeSantis?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Fair 40% 46% 34% 35% 40% 35% 50% 42% 33% * *
Unfair 29% 27% 30% 25% 25% 33% 29% 29% 34% * *
Not sure 32% 27% 36% 40% 35% 32% 21% 28% 33% * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (990) (456) (534) (194) (219) (331) (246) (702) (132) (85) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Fair 40% 48% 33% 39% 50% 41% 33% 46% 47% 45% 38% 35% 45%
Unfair 29% 25% 27% 36% 27% 34% 30% 28% 30% 23% 32% 28% 31%
Not sure 32% 27% 40% 26% 23% 25% 37% 25% 23% 32% 30% 36% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (375) (350) (265) (370) (337) (396) (264) (239) (185) (194) (382) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Comparing Trump and DeSantis
February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
16. DeSantis Criticism of Trump
In general, do you think it is fair or unfair for Ron DeSantis to criticize Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Fair 46% 54% 40% 39% 47% 42% 59% 51% 38% * *
Unfair 22% 19% 25% 25% 17% 27% 17% 22% 28% * *
Not sure 32% 28% 36% 36% 36% 32% 24% 27% 34% * *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (988) (456) (532) (193) (218) (331) (246) (701) (131) (85) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Fair 46% 59% 40% 40% 62% 41% 38% 51% 58% 49% 47% 40% 55%
Unfair 22% 15% 19% 35% 16% 33% 25% 23% 19% 20% 21% 24% 20%
Not sure 32% 26% 42% 26% 21% 26% 37% 26% 23% 31% 32% 36% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (374) (350) (264) (369) (336) (396) (261) (239) (184) (194) (380) (230)
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February 22 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 22 - 27, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.326 to 6.108, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.464.

1000
=+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

65 questions not reported.

You
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